

Republic of the Philippines CITY GOVERNMENT OF MUNTINLUPA **Bids and Awards Committee**

NOTICE TO PROCEED

TOYOTA ALABANG INC. Muntinlupa City

Dear Sir / Madame:

The attached Contract Agreement having been approved, notice is hereby given TOYOTA ALABANG INC. that the CONTRACT of the City Government of Muntinlupa for the "Supply & Delivery of Multi-Purpose Vehicles for use of Various Offices", shall commence effective FIVE (5) DAYS after acknowledging receipt hereof.

Upon receipt of this notice, you are responsible for performing the services under the terms and conditions of the Agreement and Schedule of Delivery.

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this notice by signing both copies on the space provided below. Kindly keep one (1) copy and return the other copy to the Bids and Awards Committee Secretariat.

Very truly yours,

City Mayor

I acknowledge receipt of this Notice on _	12/23/24	
Name of the Bidder or Representative	PERCIUS	GONZALES
Authorized signature		



Contract Agreement

THIS AGREEMENT made the _____ day of ____ day of ____ 20_____ between CITY GOVERNMENT OF MUNTINLUPA of the Philippines (hereinafter called "the Entity") of the one part and TOYOTA ALABANG INC. with address at Muntinlupa City (hereinafter called "the Supplier") of the other part;

WHEREAS, the Entity invited Bids for certain goods and ancillary services, particularly for the Supply & Delivery of Multi-Purpose Vehicles for use of Various Offices and has accepted a Bid by the Supplier for the supply of those goods and services in the sum of Four Million Seventy Thousand Four Hundred Pesos (P4,070,400.00) (hereinafter called "the Contract Price").

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH AS FOLLOWS:

- In this Agreement words and expressions shall have the same meanings as are respectively 1. assigned to them in the Conditions of Contract referred to.
- The following documents as required by the 2016 revised Implementing Rules and 2. Regulations of Republic Act No. 9184 shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as integral part of this Agreement, viz.:
 - Philippine Bidding Documents (PBDs); i.
 - i. Schedule of Requirements;
 - ii. Technical Specifications;
 - iii. General and Special Conditions of Contract; and
 - iv. Supplemental or Bid Bulletins, if any
 - Winning bidder's bid, including the Eligibility requirements, Technical and Financial ii. Proposals, and all other documents or statements submitted;

Bid form, including all the documents/statements contained in the Bidder's bidding envelopes, as annexes, and all other documents submitted (e.g., Bidder's response to request for clarifications on the bid), including corrections to the bid, if any, resulting from the Procuring Entity's bid evaluation;

- Performance Security; iii.
- Notice of Award of Contract; and the Bidder's conforme thereto; and iv:
- Other contract documents that may be required by existing laws and/or the Procuring Entity concerned in the PBDs. Winning bidder agrees that additional contract documents or information prescribed by the GPPB that are subsequently required for submission after the contract execution, such as the Notice to Proceed, Variation Orders, and Warranty Security, shall likewise form part of the Contract.

- 3. In consideration for the sum of Four Million Seventy Thousand Four Hundred Pesos (P4,070,400.00) or such other sums as may be ascertained, TOYOTA ALABANG INC. agrees to the Supply & Delivery of Motor Vehicles to be used by Various Offices in accordance with his/her/its Bid.
- 4. The City Government of Muntinlupa agrees to pay the above-mentioned sum in accordance with the terms of the Bidding.

IN WITNESS whereof the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed in

accordance with the laws of the Republic of the Phil	lippines on the day and year first above written.
Hon. ROZZANO RUFINO B. BIAZON City Mayor	PERCIUS TOCAPALES Supplier
for: CITY GOVERNMENT OF MUNTINLUPA	for: TOYOTA ALABANG INC.
Signed in to	he presence of: 1917 Belinda Bleeste Macagge
ACKN	IOWLEDGEMENT
REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES) CITY OF MUNTINLUPA)	
BEFORE ME, a Notary Public for and in personally appeared:	Muntinlupa City, this $EC = \frac{1}{3} day^2$ of 2024
NAME G	OVERNMENT ISSUED ID NO.
Hon. ROZZANO RUFINO B. BIAZON D	river's License N03-86-030998
ž	
Known to me and to me known to be the and acknowledged to me that the same is their ow	same persons who executed the foregoing instrument voluntary act and deed.

WITNESS MY HAND SEAL.

Doc. No. 474; Page No. 95;

Book No. 196;

Series of 2024.

\PUBLIC.

ATTY. STEVEM. SANTILLAN

NOTARY PUBLIC

2736 BRUGER ST. WTATANMUNT. CITY PHILIPPINES

COMM.NO. 23-021/VALID UNTIL 12/31, 2024 PTR NO. 10474173, 01/02/2024, MUNTINLUPACITY

ROLL NO. 62750, TINNO. 318-359-657 MULE VII-0029656, UAMAV2025

REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION OFFICE LAND TRANSPORTATION OFFICE DRIVER'S LICENSE



Last Name. First Name. Middle Name GONZALES, PERCIUS BELLEZA Nationality Sex Date of Birth Weight (kg) Height(m)
1982/02/09 108 1.73

PHL M 198Z/0Z/UV

Address
1273 EVANGELISTA ST MALIKSI III BACOOR
1274 Expiration Date
1280 NO2-04-515313 2033/02/09
1290 NO2-04-5 ATTY. 10SE ARTURO M.TUGADE





PURCHASE ORDER

City Government of Muntinlupa

TOYOTA ALABANG INCORPORATED			P.O. No.:	5			
Supplier : Muntinlupa City Address :			Date :	December 19, 20			
4				g.	ON ON THE PROPERTY CANADA	curement :	Bidding
F 5		я		<u> </u>	ii	±	
Gentleme	en: Please fur	nish and/or	deliver to this office	the following articles subject	to the terms and	d conditions conta	ined herein:
Plac	e of delivery		8	6	Delivery Term	1:	
	e of delivery				Payment Term	11	
Item No.	Quantity	Unit		Description		Unit Cost	Amount
			ВЈМР	ď.		W	at a second
1	2	units	variable transmission	at least 1300cc, Gasoline engine, (CVT)- TOYOTA/AVANZA 1.3 E CV	4 speed Continuo VT/ INDONESIA	μ ε 990,000.00	1,980,000.00
		41 21	Performance & Safety	ve DOHC dual VVT-I, 7 Seater			
	31	540	98 PS@6,000rpm Maxir			=	
			122 Nm@4,2000 rpm M 4.9m Min. Turning Radio				*
			180 Min Ground Clearar	nce, 43L Fuel tank Capacity		9	9
			Suspension: Mcpherson	Strut Front / Torsion Beam Rear		7 8	D. 17
			Styling & Comfort:	um Rear / Front Wheel Drivetrain	*		(4)
		8 4	Split type Led Headlamp	s, Led Clearance Lamps	(4)		E .
			LED Rear Combination I	amp, fog lamps			
	8		Segment LCD Type Mult Optitron Meter Gauge, M	i Information Display Ianual Tilt Steering Column	9		
			Urethane Steering Whee				
			15" Alloy Wheels with 18	5/65R15 Radian Tires			
		1	Fabric Seat Material, Bla	ck and Brown Interior Color N/Bluetooth/USB, 4 Speakers	*		
		80	8" Display audio with App	ole Carplay, Android Auto	x * 10	*0	
			4-way Manual Adjust Sea	ats (Driver), Intermittent with Reverse	e Link Rear Wipers,		œ
			Day and Night Inside Rear View Mirror, Power Adjus	st + Auto Fold Outside			
9			with Turn Signal Repeate	er Side Mirror	14	9	
			4 USB Chargers, 2 12v A				
		21	Warranty: 3 years / 100,	000kms whichever comes first		390	=
			Early Warning Device	t Proofing, Windows Tints, Genuine	Carpet Matting,		6
		* =	Free Labor charge for firs	st 1,000km & 5,000km check-up	*	∞	
2	2	a a ta	GSIS Comprehensive Ins	surance - 1 year			, G
3	2	sets sets	LTO Registration for MI	PV (3 years) Vinyl Stickers for Multi-Purpose '	Vahiala	10,600.0017,000.00	34,000.00 21
			o u o to i i i zo u i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i	vanyi ouckers for multi-purpose	venicie	25, 00.0010,600.000	21,200.00
				SE 1 xxxxxx	8	-	
Total A	mounts in W	ords:	47	97	- ×		2
	In case of f	ailure to m	akenthe full delivery w	ithin the time specified above	a penalty of or	ne-tenth (1/10) of o	one percent
for eve	ry day of dela	ay shall be	imposed	ithin the time specified above	/		1
					Very Truly yo	ours, ///	
Confo	rme:	Signature	NCORPORATED over, printed name	1)	Mayor ROZZ	ANO RUFINO B Authorized Offici	. BIAZON
			3/24		Ø		÷
		12/2	Date	77			
			e pursuant to	Requesting Office/Dept.	Funds Ava	ilable :	
	n 369 (a) of I omplished)	CA/160 thi	s portion must	N#2		nount:	
		chesad the	Negotiated	, l	R.C). No.:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	ved to be pur ise per Sangg		No.:	¥	.00		
	. P						77
Certifi	ed Correct: _	Secretory	of the Sanggunian	Authorized Official		Chief Account	

PURCHASE ORDER

City Government of Muntinlupa

Supplier :	ΓΟΥΟΤΑ	ALABAN	G INCORPORATED	P.O. No. :	32935	
				Date :	December 1	
Address : Muntinlupa City				Bidding Mode of Procurement :		
			¥ .	. Widde of F	Tocurement .	
Gentle	men : Please be	e furnish this	office the following articles subject to the terms and co	ndition contain he	rein:	B.
Place	of delivery :	4	m I	Delivery Term :	· ·	-
	e1 62		*	Payment Term :	9	
Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Description	a	Unit Cost	Amount
4	1	unit	MCFD Multi-Purpose Vehicle, at least 1300cc, Gasoline engine, 4 Variable Transmission (CVT)- TOYOTA/AVANZA 1.3 E EC	4 speed continuous VT/ INDONESIA	990,000.00	990,000.00
8			4-Cylinder in-line 16-valve DOHC dual VVT-I, 7 Seater Performance & Safety 98 PS@6,000rpm Maximum Output 122 Nm@4,2000 rpm Maximum Torque 4.9m Min. Turning Radius, 2,750mm Wheelbase 180 Min Ground Clearance, 43L Fuel tank Capacity Suspension: Mcpherson Strut Front / Torsion Beam Rear Brakes: Disc Front & Drum Rear / Front Wheel Drivetrain Styling & Comfort: Split type Led Headlamps, Led Clearance Lamps LED Rear Combination lamp, fog lamps Segment LCD Type Multi Information Display Optitron Meter Gauge, Manual Tilt Steering Column. Urethane Steering Wheel with Audio Switches 15" Alloy Wheels with 185/65R15 Radian Tires Fabric Seat Material, Black and Brown Interior Color Fin type antenna, AM/FM/Bluetooth/USB, 4 Speakers 8" Display audio with Apple Carplay, Android Auto 4-way Manual Adjust Seats (Driver), Intermittent with Revers Day and Night Inside Rear View Mirror, Power Adjust + Auto Fold Outside with Turn Signal Repeater Side Mirror 4 USB Chargers, 2 12v Accessory Port Warranty: 3 years / 100,000kms whichever comes first Free Items: Factory Rust Proofing, Windows Tints, Genuine	a a		
5 6	1 1	set set	Early Warning Device Free Labor charge for first 1,000km & 5,000km check-up Insurance: GSIS Comprehensive Insurance - 1 year LTO Registration for MPV (3 years) xxxxxx PAGE 2 xxxxxx	X .	4, 00 . 00 17,000.00 10,600.00	9,000.00 17,000.00 10,600.00
			•	* 		
Total	Amounts in v					¥ Ec
	every day of	delay shall be ALABANG Signat	ure over printed name	ry Mayor ROZZ	ANO RUFINO	
Section 3	of Negotiated I 169 (a) of RA7 inplished.)		AU	Funds Available Amoun	74	
	d to be purcha		· .	R.O. No	.:	
	e per Sangguni	ang Res. No.				2
Certified	Correct :	Secretary of th	e Sanggunian Authorized Official	-	Chief Account	£

PURCHASE ORDER

City Government of Muntinlupa

Supplier: TOYOTA ALABANG INCORPORATED				P.O. No. :			
Address : Muntinlupa City				Date :	December 19, 2024 Bidding		
Address :	·			7		Bio ocurement :	
					Wode of The		
Gentle	men ; Please b	e furnish this o	office the following	ng articles subject to the terms and	d condition contain here	ein:	
Place	of delivery :				Delivery Term :	18 	
Date	of delivery:			.4	Payment Term :		
Item No.	Quantity	Unit		Description	4	Unit Cost	Amount
7	. 1	unit	DAPCO Multi-Purpose V	ehicle, at least 1300cc, Gasoline eng	jine, 4 speed continuous	990,000.00	990,000.00
<u></u> 1	8		Variable Transm	ission (CVT)- TOYOTA/AVANZA 1.3 16-valve DOHC dual VVT-I, 7 Seater	E CVI/ INDONESIA		
			Performance & S	Safety	8	×	qs.
			98 PS@6,000rpm	Maximum Output			
			122 Nm@4,2000	rpm Maximum Output Torque	g		
			4.9m Min. Turning	g Radius, 2,750mm Wheelbase Clearance, 43L Fuel tank Capacity		1	
			Suspension: Mcp	herson Strut Front / Torsion Beam Re	ar		
	N. Carlotte			nt & Drum Rear / Front Wheel Drivetra	in	÷	
K1			Styling & Comfo	eadlamps, Led Clearance Lamps		67	
			LED Rear Combi	ination lamp, fog lamps		1251	
¥			Segment LCD Ty	ype Multi Information Display	30	>	
				auge, Manual Tilt Steering Column ng Wheel with Audio Switches	,		
				with 185/65R15 Radial Tires	18 8		
			Fabric Seat Mate	erial, Black and Brown Interior Color	v.	1	
			Fin type antenna	a, AM/FM/Bluetooth/USB, 4 Speakers			8
		a .	8" Display audio	with Apple Carplay, Android Auto djust Seats (Driver), Intermittent with R	Reverse Link Rear Wipers,		
			Day and Night Ir	nside Rear		g #	#
*			View Mirror, Pov	ver Adjust + Auto Fold Outside	8.	92	
*				Repeater Side Mirror s, 2 12v Accessory Port		23	. I 8
				ars / 100,000kms whichever comes firs	st	8 B	
			Free Items: Fac	ctory Rust Proofing, Windows Tints, Ge	enuine Carpet Matting,		
			Early Warning D	Device	un	9,000.00	9,000.0
		set	Free Labor chai	rge for first 1,000km & 5,000km check- ensive Insurance - 1 year	·up	17,000.00	17,000.0
. 8	1	set	LTO Registrati	on for MPV (3 years)		V 10,600.00	V 10,600.0
540	100		XI	XXXXX PAGE 3 XXXXXX LIVERY OF MULTI-PURPOSE VEHIC	LES FOR LISE OF		4,070,400.0
		i	VARIOUS OFF	Of the Warrant Care	EEG TOR GOL OF	q.	
	L		VARIOUS OF F			٠.	
Total	Amounts in v	8					m
	In case o	f failure to ma	ke the full delive	ry within the the specified above,			
for	every day of	delay shall be	imposed.	TED	Very TMayor ROZZ	MORNENO	B. BIAZON
5		A ALABANO	INGORPORA	ATED	very living yours, 942	AND NOTHING	51 5
Cor	nforme:		175	and the second	ec a	# * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	* H
ly.			re over printed n	ame	Auth	orized Official	
		2	723/24 Date	*	15	(a)	9
(In cose o	f Negotiated T	Purchase pursu		Requesting Office/Dept.	Funds Available :		
		160 this portion		requesting officer Dept.	Amount:		
be accom		too ans portion	muot				
			and .	N N	P.O.No.		
		se thru Negotia		. (8)	K.O. 140. :	<u> </u>	···
		ang Res. No. :		¥ #			
Certified	Correct:		87	0	T.		
		Secretary of the		Authorized Official	_	Chief Account	